Technical Information GEL 2010
Incremental encoder
Stainless steel 1.4305
DS02-2010 | Date of issue 2025-09-15
Motion sensors and integrated drive technology
General Incremental encoder GEL 2010

Date of issue 2025-09-15 www.lenord.com 5
Type code GEL 2010 Incremental encoder GEL 2010
Type code GEL 2010
2010 Product type
Signal pattern
TN Signal pattern TN
VN Signal pattern VN
XN Signal pattern XN
Number of pulses
XXXX Number of pulses per revolution
Flange/Shaft
A Clamping flange 10 x 20 mm shaft
Electrical interface
B 1 m cable, flying lead
C 3 m cable, flying lead
D 5 m cable, flying lead
E 10 m cable, flying lead
Position outlet
R radial
Option
0 No option
▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼
2010 __ ____ ______ _ _ _ ◄Product code
A Y-number is assigned for a customer-specific version. A special version is manufactured according to drawing or
application description and may deviate from the standard technical specifications.
6 Technical Information | DS02-2010
Your notes
Date of issue 2025-09-15 www.lenord.com 7
Europe
Germany
Lenord, Bauer & Co. GmbH
Dohlenstrasse 32
46145 Oberhausen
Tel. +49(0) 208 9963 0
E-Mail info@lenord.de
Italy
Lenord+Bauer Italia S.r.l.
Via Gustavo Fara, 26
20124 Milano
Tel. +39 340 1047184
E-Mail salesitaly@lenord.com
North America
USA
Lenord+Bauer USA Inc.
32000 Northwestern Highway, Suite 150
Farmington Hills, MI 48334
Tel. +1 248 4467003